NSF RTG Research Seminar Sp24

Q1 Spring 2024 Undergraduate Seminar

Please take a few minutes to complete this post-course survey. The purpose of this survey is to collect
information about your experiences in the course at the University of lowa that took place in the spring
of 2024. The results of the survey will be used to inform the University's Math Department about the
strengths of the course and areas of improvement in the future. Your responses are confidential, so
please answer honestly.

This survey is being conducted by the Center for Evaluation and Assessment (CEA). If you have any

questions about this survey, please contact Dr. Liz Hollingworth at liz-hollingworth @uiowa.edu.

Q2 - Did you suggest speakers to invite?
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Q3 - How many talks were relevant to your current interests?
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23.00 21.47

Ul -
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1.02 1.05 15

% Count
0.00% 0
20.00% 3
33.33% 5
26.67% 4
20.00% 3
100% 15



Q4 - For the talks that were NOT related to your current interests, how many may be
useful to you in the future?

More than 4

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean .std Variance Count
Deviation

For the talks that were NOT related to your
1  current interests, how many may be useful to 1.00 500 2.93 1.39 1.93 15
you in the future?

# Answer % Count
1 None 20.00% 3
2 1 20.00% 3
3 2 26.67% 4
4 3 13.33% 2
5 More than 4 20.00% 3

Total 100% 15



Q5 - Did you have interaction/communication with the speakers?

No

Yes (please
explain)

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Did you have interaction/communication with

. . . . . 1
1 the speakers? - Selected Choice 21.00 22.00 | 21.73 0.44 0.20 >
# Answer % Count
21 No 26.67% 4
22 Yes (please explain) 73.33% 11
Total 100% 15

Q5_22 TEXT - Yes (please explain)

Collaboration with one of the speakers. Also had good conversations at lunch and dinner.
Lunch and dinner

| spoke with a couple after their talks.

lunches

lunch, etc

Went to dinner/lunch

| asked questions.



Q6 - Did you join lunch or dinner with the speakers?

20.00%
80.00%

Brno @ vYes

. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean .. Variance Count

Deviation
1 Did you join lunch or dinner with the 1.00 200 1.80 0.40 016 15
speakers?

# Answer % Count
1 No 20.00% 3
2 Yes 80.00% 12

Total 100% 15



Q7 - To what extent do you agree with this statement: The seminar was a success.
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13

14

15

6.67%

33.33%

@ Strongly agree  [) Somewhat agree [} Neither agree nor disagree

Strongly disagree

Field Minimum Maximum

To what extent do you agree with this

11. 14.
statement: The seminar was a success. 00 00
Answer
Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Total

60.00%
@ Somewnhat disagree
Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation
11.53 0.81 0.65 15
% Count
60.00% 9
33.33% 5
0.00% 0
6.67% 1
0.00% 0

100% 15



Q8 - Please list names of speakers you would like to present in future seminars:

Radmilla
Sebastian Picard, Xiangwen Zhang, Xi Sisi Shen, Jian Song
Lori Ziegelmeier

Nathan Dunfield, David Gay, Dan Margalit.

Q9 - What else would you like the organizers to know about your experiences with the
seminar?

| understand that the research interests of the majority of the group are very different from mine, so it makes it
difficult to want to suggest speakers for the big seminar.



Q10 - What is your role at lowa?

Post-Doctoral
Scholar

Graduate Student

| | |
0 1 2 3 - 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

# Field Minimum Maximum = Mean Std Deviation Variance  Count
1 What is your role at lowa? 1.00 3.00 2.53 0.72 0.52 15
# Answer % Count
1 Faculty 13.33% 2
2 Post-Doctoral Scholar 20.00% 3
3 Graduate Student 66.67% 10

Total 100% 15



